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CHAP. 22 

DIPPING ALEWIVES IN MACHIAS RIVER 

Chapter 19 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Knox Memorial Association, Inc. for Support and 
Maintenance of "Montpelier". 

Knox Memorial Association; appropriation for. Resolved: That there 
be, and hereby is, appropriated in favor of Knox Memorial Association, 
Inc., the sum of $1,000 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1944, and the sum 
of $1,000 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1945, to aid in the support and 
maintenance of ":iYIontpelier", replica of the home of :iYlajor General Henry 
Knox, located at Thomaston, Maine. 

Effective July 9, 1943 

Chapter 20 

RESOL VE, in Favor of the Maine Historical Society. 

Maine Historical Society; appropriation for. Resolved: That there be 
and hereby is appropriated in favor of the Maine Historical Society the 
sum of $2500 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1944, and the sum of $2500 
for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1945; the same to be paid in quarterly 
payments commencing on October I, 1943. 

Effective July 9, 1943 

Chapter 21 

RESOL VE, Relating to Ice Fishing in Dyer's Long Pond, in Jefferson. 

Dyer's Long pond opened to ice fishing. Resolved: That tlu! commis­
sioner of inland fisheries and game be, and hereby is, directed and author­
ized to issue a rule and regulation opening Dyer's Long pond in the town 
of Jefferson, Lincoln county, to ice fishing under the general law. 

Effective July 9, 1943 

Chapter 22 

RESOL VE, Relating to the Dipping of Alewives in Machias River. 

Dipping of alewives in Machias river; regulated. Resolved: That the 
commissioner of sea and shore fisheries be, and hereby is, authorized and 
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